Docket No.: 97/157D 581 - 4/1) 10-29-1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 100862773 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Howard Leight and Associates, Inc. Name: Bacou USA Safety, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗷 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7828 Waterville Road Assignment
Assignment
■ ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92173 □ Other Execution Date: September 10, 1998 💶 🛮 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 29/072,7/8 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: RECEIVED A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Publishing Division OCT 1 9 1998 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 840 8. Deposit account number: 06-1985 __ State: CA ZIP: 90024 City: Los Angeles DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

LEON D. ROSEN Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

October 16, 1998

REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

Howard Leight and Associates, Inc., owner of U.S. design Patent Application S.N. 29/072,718 filed June 23, 1997, hereby assigns all rights in said patent application to BACOU USA SAFETY, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, CA 92173, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent to BACOU USA SAFETY, INC.

Ken D. Meyers

Vice President

Howard Leight and Associates, Inc.

Leight\97-157D.091098 Assign Leight to Bacou

PATENT REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 10/19/1998